

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.511
Date Received: 12 April 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Please provide the following information:

1. Whether your organisation has established any wholly owned subsidiary companies, the name of the companies and the date of establishment.
No
2. Whether your organisation has transferred any assets to a wholly owned subsidiary, the value of those assets at transfer and the date that the transfer took place.
No
3. Copies of board papers where key decisions were take pertaining to wholly owned subsidiary companies.
N/A